1
TR
00
00
98
EN
U
S-

353
3
How To Order
G  353 K 1 1 1 S0 A00 F1
Connection Type Voltage
 G = ISO 228/1 "G" body connections 00 = All remote valves no voltage required
 K = Quick Connect / Clamp (5) F1 = 24/DC Class F
 8 = NPT inlet connection F0 = 120/60,110/50 Class F
FQ = 24V/50-60Hz Class F
Product Series FH = 230/50-60 Class F
353 = Pulse Valves Other voltages on request
Options
Revision A00 = w/out option
K = Initial Release 6AG = NPT Bonnet (Must select when ordering Clamp (K) connection &
Remote Pilot (0X) only)
A01 = w/out silencer (only solenoid)
Pipe Size 600 = Fitting for Tube 6mm (remote only)
1 = 3/4" 601 = Fitting for Tube 8mm (remote only)
2 = 1" 6AH = Clamp connection on inlet
9DQ = Inlet clamp connection only + fitting for tube 6mm (remote pilot + clamp only)
9DR = Inlet clamp connection only + fitting for tube 8mm (remote pilot + clamp only)
Body Material 9DT = Inlet clamp connection only + without silencer (solenoid + clamp only)
1 = Aluminium 9DU = Inlet clamp connection only + NPT bonnet and remote pilot connections
3 = Aluminium anodized (remote pilot + clamp connection only)
Further options on request
Temperature range / Sealing Electrical interface & explosion proof options
1 = TPE Standard 0X = All remote pilot valves no voltages required
(Ambient: -20°C (-4°F) to 85°C (185°F). Dusty Gas -20°C (-4°F) to 140°C (284°F) S0 = Spade plug, 3x DIN 46244 without connector (equivalent to old SC prefix)(6)
2 = TPE Low-Temp S1 = Spade plug, 3x DIN 46244, IP65 (equivalent to old SC prefix) (6)
(Ambient: -40°C (-40°F) to 60°C (140°F). Dusty Gas -40°C (-40°F) to 60°C (140°F) SG = Moulded coil with connector, epoxy encapsulated,
For temperature information see page 1 ATEX II 3GD Ex ec IIC Gc / II 3GD Ex tc IIIC Dc, zone 22
(equivalent to SG prefix) (6) (7) (8)
... = Other operators on request
(5) Selecting G for Connection Type will also include G thread for the Remote Pilot Port and selecting 8 for Connection Type will include NPT thread for
the Remote Pilot Port. To select the thread type on the Remote Pilot Port for the Clamp Connections, please choose the appropriate Option in digits
11-13 (i.e. 6AG for NPT thread).
(6)  Dimensions on page 7 to find.
(7) Search prefix in www.emerson.com/asco to get detailed technical information. Please note that the valve pressure ratings with some of the
ATEX enclosures will be reduced.
To obtain the correct pressure rating please check the landing pages of the “2-Way Solenoid Pulse Valve Configurator”.
(8) Coils class F only.